
                                      Fall 2006

              - - - - -   Beginning of Undergraduate Record   - - - - -

University of Rhode Island

BUS       1XX       ELECTIVE                          3.00     3.00 T

BUS       1XX       ELECTIVE                          3.00     3.00 T

BUS       1XX       ELECTIVE                          3.00     3.00 T

Transfer Credit from Quinebaug Valley

BIO       1XN       ELECTIVE                          3.00     3.00 T

BUS       202       (ACC202) Managerial  Account.     3.00     3.00 T

ECN       201       Prin of Econ: Microeconomics      3.00     3.00 T

MUS       1XA       ELECTIVE                          3.00     3.00 T

BUS       1XX       ELECTIVE                          3.00     3.00 T

BUS       1XX       ELECTIVE                          3.00     3.00 T

BUS       201       (ACC201) Financial Accounting     3.00     3.00 T

WRT       104       Writing to Inform and Explain     3.00     3.00 T

XXX       1XC       ELECTIVE                          3.00     3.00 T

XXX       1XS       ELECTIVE                          3.00     3.00 T

PSY       113       General Psychology                3.00     3.00 T

PSY       1XX       ELECTIVE                          3.00     3.00 T

SPA       101       Beginning Spanish I               3.00     3.00 T

XXX       1XX       FREE ELECTIVE                     3.00     3.00 T

Plan     : Music Education Major

John D. Giacchi: Unofficial Transcript

Plan     : Psychology - BA Major



Session  : Regular Academic Session

XXX       1XX       FREE ELECTIVE                     3.00     3.00 T

  Course Trans GPA:     0.000  Transfer Totals :     61.00    60.00          0.000

XXX       1XX       FREE ELECTIVE                     3.00     3.00 T

XXX       1XX       FREE ELECTIVE                     3.00     3.00 T

XXX       1XX       FREE ELECTIVE                     3.00     3.00 T

PSY       300       Quantitative Methods in Psych     3.00     3.00 B+       9.900

PSY       478       Applications of Psychology        3.00     3.00 A       12.000

     Course Topic(s): Stress and Wellness

PSY       235       Theories of Personality           3.00     3.00 A-      11.100

PSY       254       Behavior Problems and Pers Dis    3.00     3.00 B        9.000

                                     Spring 2007

                    Dean's List

                    Good Standing

         CUM  GPA :     3.500      CUM  TOTALS :     12.00    72.00         42.000

         TERM GPA :     3.500      TERM TOTALS :     12.00    12.00         42.000

PSY       465       Intro to Crisis Intervention      3.00     3.00 B        9.000

RLS       131       Intro Orient Phil & Religions     3.00     3.00 B        9.000

         TERM GPA :     2.910      TERM TOTALS :     13.00    13.00         37.800

Session  : Regular Academic Session

PSY       301       Intr Exp Psyc                     4.00     4.00 B-      10.800

PSY       464       Humanistic Psychology             3.00     3.00 B        9.000



Session  : Regular Academic Session

APG       201       Human Origins                     3.00     3.00 B+       9.900

                                      Fall 2007

         CUM  GPA :     3.190      CUM  TOTALS :     25.00    85.00         79.800

                    Good Standing

         TERM GPA :     3.460      TERM TOTALS :     15.00    15.00         51.900

         CUM  GPA :     3.290      CUM  TOTALS :     40.00   100.00        131.700

PSY       335       Psychology of Social Behavior     3.00     3.00 C+       6.900

ENG       368       The Bible                         3.00     3.00 A       12.000

PHL       321       Ancient Philosophy                3.00     3.00 A-      11.100

PSY       305       Field Exp In Psych                3.00     3.00 A       12.000

Session  : Regular Academic Session

ENG       300A      Lit Into Film: Drama              3.00     3.00 A       12.000

PSY       334       Introduction to Clinical Psych    3.00     3.00 A       12.000

                                     Spring 2008

                    Dean's List

                    Good Standing

         TERM GPA :     3.750      TERM TOTALS :     12.00    12.00         45.000

PSY       479       Topics in Psychology              3.00     3.00 A       12.000

     Course Topic(s): Positive Psychology

STA       220       Stat In Mod Society               3.00     3.00 B        9.000



         TERM GPA :     3.750      TERM TOTALS :     12.00    12.00         45.000

         CUM  GPA :     3.400      CUM  TOTALS :     52.00   112.00        176.700

Session  : Session 1

BUS       450       (MGT480) Small Business Mgt.      3.00     3.00 B        9.000

ITL       101       Beginning Italian I               3.00     3.00 B        9.000

                                     Summer 2008

                    Dean's List

                    Good Standing

ITL       102       Beginning Italian II              3.00     3.00 A       12.000

         TERM GPA :     3.500      TERM TOTALS :     12.00    12.00         42.000

Session  : Session 2

ENG       305       Advanced Creative Writing         3.00     3.00 A       12.000

Session  : Regular Academic Session

MUS       110S      Applied Music - Percussion        1.00     1.00 A-       3.700

                                      Fall 2012

         CUM  GPA :     3.420      CUM  TOTALS :     64.00   124.00        218.700

                    Good Standing

MUS       110W      Applied Music - Jazz              2.00     2.00 B+       6.600

MUS       120       Music Theory & Sight-Singing I    2.00     2.00 B        6.000

MUS       171       Class Piano I                     1.00     1.00 A-       3.700



MUS       292       Concert Band                      1.00     1.00 A        4.000

MUS       398J      Chamber Music Ensembles           1.00     1.00 A-       3.700

         TERM GPA :     3.460      TERM TOTALS :      8.00     8.00         27.700

Session  : Regular Academic Session

MUS       110S      Applied Music - Percussion        2.00     2.00 A-       7.400

                                     Spring 2013

         CUM  GPA :     3.420      CUM  TOTALS :     72.00   132.00        246.400

                    Good Standing

MUS       169       Percussion Methods                1.00     1.00 B+       3.300

MUS       170       Guitar Methods                    1.00     1.00 A-       3.700

MUS       172       Class Piano II                    1.00     1.00 B+       3.300

MUS       110W      Applied Music - Jazz              2.00     2.00 B+       6.600

MUS       121       Music Theory II                   2.00     2.00 B+       6.600

MUS       122       EarTraining & Sight-singing II    2.00     2.00 B-       5.400

         TERM GPA :     3.400      TERM TOTALS :     14.00    14.00         47.600

         CUM  GPA :     3.420      CUM  TOTALS :     86.00   146.00        294.000

MUS       292       Concert Band                      1.00     1.00 A        4.000

MUS       300       Music Convocation                 1.00     1.00 A        4.000

MUS       398J      Chamber Music Ensembles           1.00     1.00 B+       3.300

                    Dean's List

                    Good Standing



Session  : Session 1

EDC       102       Introduction To Amer Education    3.00     3.00 A       12.000

Session  : Session 2

                                     Summer 2013

                    Good Standing

MUS       571       Special Topics in Music           2.00     2.00 A        8.000

     Course Topic(s): African Drumming

         TERM GPA :     3.890      TERM TOTALS :      8.00     8.00         31.100

EDC       586       Problems in Education             3.00     3.00 A-      11.100

Session  : Session - Alternate

Session  : Regular Academic Session

MUS       100X      World Percussion Traditions       2.00     2.00 A        8.000

                                      Fall 2013

         CUM  GPA :     3.460      CUM  TOTALS :     94.00   154.00        325.100

                    Good Standing

MUS       221       History of Music I                3.00     3.00 A       12.000

MUS       225       Music Theory III                  2.00     2.00 A-       7.400

MUS       226       EarTraining&Sight-singing III     2.00     2.00 C-       3.400

MUS       173       Voice Methods                     1.00     1.00 B+       3.300

MUS       179       Brass Methods                     1.00     1.00 B        3.000

MUS       210S      Applied Music - Percussion        2.00     2.00 A-       7.400



MUS       300       Music Convocation                 1.00     1.00 A        4.000

Session  : Regular Academic Session

                                     Spring 2014

         CUM  GPA :     3.470      CUM  TOTALS :    113.00   173.00        392.200

                    Dean's List

                    Good Standing

MUS       311       Basic Conducting                  2.00     2.00 B+       6.600

         TERM GPA :     3.530      TERM TOTALS :     19.00    19.00         67.100

MUS       235       Introduction to Music Teaching    2.00     2.00 A        8.000

MUS       292       Concert Band                      1.00     1.00 A        4.000

MUS       227       Music Theory IV                   2.00     2.00 A        8.000

MUS       228       Ear Training&Sight-singing IV     2.00     2.00 B+       6.600

MUS       238       General Music Meth & Materials    3.00     3.00 B+       9.900

EDC       250       Preprofessional Field Exp.        1.00     1.00 S

MUS       210S      Applied Music - Percussion        2.00     2.00 B        6.000

MUS       222       History of Music II               3.00     3.00 A-      11.100

MUS       398P      Chamber Music Ensembles           1.00     1.00 A        4.000

         TERM GPA :     3.460      TERM TOTALS :     19.00    19.00         62.300

MUS       292       Concert Band                      1.00     1.00 A-       3.700

MUS       300       Music Convocation                 1.00     1.00 A        4.000

MUS       312       Advanced Conducting               3.00     3.00 B        9.000



Session  : Session 3

                                     Summer 2014

         CUM  GPA :     3.470      CUM  TOTALS :    132.00   192.00        454.500

                    Dean's List

                    Good Standing

                                      Fall 2014

         CUM  GPA :     3.480      CUM  TOTALS :    134.00   194.00        462.500

                    Good Standing

MUS       310S      Applied Music - Percussion        2.00     2.00 A        8.000

         TERM GPA :     4.000      TERM TOTALS :      2.00     2.00          8.000

MUS       271       Class Piano III                   1.00     1.00 B        3.000

MUS       292       Concert Band                      1.00     1.00 A        4.000

MUS       300       Music Convocation                 1.00     1.00 A        4.000

Session  : Regular Academic Session

MUS       177       Woodwind Methods                  1.00     1.00 B        3.000

MUS       341       Field Experiences in Music Ed     1.00     1.00 A        4.000

MUS       394       Symp Wind Ensemb                  1.00     1.00 B+       3.300

MUS       310S      Applied Music - Percussion        2.00     2.00 A-       7.400

MUS       322       History of Music III              3.00     3.00 A-      11.100

MUS       339       Choral Methods and Materials      3.00     3.00 A       12.000



MUS       416       Form and Analysis                 3.00     3.00 C-       5.100

                                     Spring 2015

                    Dean's List

                    Good Standing

         TERM GPA :     3.350      TERM TOTALS :     17.00    17.00         56.900

         CUM  GPA :     3.460      CUM  TOTALS :    151.00   211.00        519.400

MUS       175       String Methods                    1.00     1.00 A-       3.700

MUS       272       Class Piano IV                    1.00     1.00 C+       2.300

MUS       280       Program Portfolio                          0.00 S

Session  : Regular Academic Session

MUS       110A      Applied Music - Voice             1.00     1.00 B        3.000

MUS       394       Symp Wind Ensemb                  1.00     1.00 A        4.000

MUS       410S      Applied Music - Percussion        2.00     2.00 A        8.000

MUS       450       Senior Recital                    1.00     1.00 A-       3.700

MUS       293       University Chorus                 1.00     1.00 A        4.000

MUS       300       Music Convocation                 1.00     1.00 A        4.000

MUS       340       Instrumental Meth & Materials     3.00     3.00 A       12.000

                    Dean's List

                    Good Standing

         TERM GPA :     3.730      TERM TOTALS :     12.00    12.00         44.700

         CUM  GPA :     3.480      CUM  TOTALS :    163.00   223.00        564.100



Degree Honors :  Magna Cum Laude

Plan          :  Bachelor of Music

Sub-Plan      :  Music Education

Undergraduate Career Totals

         CUM  GPA :     3.500      CUM  TOTALS :    180.00   240.00        584.100

Degree Honors :  Magna Cum Laude

Plan          :  Psychology

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Degree        :  Bachelor of Music

Confer Date   :  2015-12-31

         CUM  GPA :     3.500      CUM  TOTALS :    180.00   240.00        584.100

                    Good Standing

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Degree        :  Bachelor of Arts

Confer Date   :  2015-12-31

EDC       484       Supervised Student Teaching      12.00    12.00 S

EDC       485       Seminar in Teaching               3.00     3.00 A       12.000

MUS       480       Graduation Portfolio              2.00     2.00 A        8.000

         TERM GPA :     4.000      TERM TOTALS :     17.00    17.00         20.000

                    Good Standing

Session  : Regular Academic Session

                                      Fall 2015



            Qualifications of Educational Personnel. The education programs at

            the University of Rhode Island are accredited by NCATE.

        2015-12-31  - Completed

                    - - - - -   Non-Course Milestones   - - - - -

2015-12-31 National Council for Accreditation of Teacher Ed - NCATE

    Milestone Status: Completed

            This student has completed a state-approved educator preparation

            program under the terms of the Interstate Agreement for the


